$8,500
$3,807
$4,800
$12,000
$4,500
$1,200
$30,000
$40,000
$25,000
$139,000
$70,000
$20,000
$90,000
$28,000
$20,000
$35,000
$20,000
$7,000
$25,000
$16,000
$24,000

$100,000

N\
springville Py 2024

PAR

PARKS | ARTS | REC

YOUR PAR
TAX AT WORK

World Folkfest

Springville Playhouse

Springville Museum of Art Association, Vault Improvements
Springville Museum of Art Association, Collections Stewardship Fellow
Springville Museum of Art Association, Downstairs Renovation
Nebo Philharmonic Orchestra, Performance in Springville
Springville City, Artificial Tee Box

Springville City, Special Events Coordinator

Springville City, Arts Park Shade Sails

Springville City, Civic Center Gazebo

Springville City, Cherry Ridge Bike Park

Springville City, Shade Structure at Memorial Park
Springville City, Dry Creek Trail

Springville City, Park Signs

Springville City, Drinking Fountains

Springville City, Wiffle Ball Fields at Memorial Park
Springville City, Batting Cage at Memorial Park

Springville City, CRC SciFit Hand Crank

Springville City, Arts Master Plan

Springville City, Mental Health Programming

Springville City, Community Art

Springville City, Reserves



