



FY 2024



YOUR PAR
TAX AT WORK

\$8,500	World Folkfest
\$3,807	Springville Playhouse
\$4,800	Springville Museum of Art Association, Vault Improvements
\$12,000	Springville Museum of Art Association, Collections Stewardship Fellow
\$4,500	Springville Museum of Art Association, Downstairs Renovation
\$1,200	Nebo Philharmonic Orchestra, Performance in Springville
\$30,000	Springville City, Artificial Tee Box
\$40,000	Springville City, Special Events Coordinator
\$25,000	Springville City, Arts Park Shade Sails
\$139,000	Springville City, Civic Center Gazebo
\$70,000	Springville City, Cherry Ridge Bike Park
\$20,000	Springville City, Shade Structure at Memorial Park
\$90,000	Springville City, Dry Creek Trail
\$28,000	Springville City, Park Signs
\$20,000	Springville City, Drinking Fountains
\$35,000	Springville City, Wiffle Ball Fields at Memorial Park
\$20,000	Springville City, Batting Cage at Memorial Park
\$7,000	Springville City, CRC SciFit Hand Crank
\$25,000	Springville City, Arts Master Plan
\$16,000	Springville City, Mental Health Programming
\$24,000	Springville City, Community Art
\$100,000	Springville City, Reserves